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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2338

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1st August, 2016


“STATUS OF CHILDREN’S MUSEUMS”

2338. SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI :

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of different children's museums in the country;


(b) whether the children's museums in the country are not properly taken care by the

Government; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the

Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) CULTURE & TOURISM


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) Ministry of Culture has no children museum under its administrative control.


(b)  & (c)   Do not arise in view of above.

